HOUSING COMMITTEE REPORT relative to the appointment of Ms. Tai Glenn to the Rent Adjustment Commission of the City of Los Angeles.

Recommendation for Council action:

RESOLVE that the Mayor's appointment of Ms. Tai Glenn to the Rent Adjustment Commission of the City of Los Angeles for the term ending May 20, 2014 is APPROVED and CONFIRMED. Ms. Glenn resides in Council District 14. (Current Commission gender composition: M=2; F=4; Vacant=1).

Ethics Commission Review: Complete.

Background Check Review: Complete.

<u>Community Impact Statement</u>: None submitted.

TIME LIMIT ITEM - SEPTEMBER 3, 2013

(LAST DAY FOR COUNCIL ACTION - SEPTEMBER 3, 2013)

SUMMARY

At a special meeting held on August 14, 2013, the Housing Committee considered the Mayor's appointment of Ms. Tai Glenn to the Rent Adjustment Commission of the City of Los angeles (Ms. Glenn will fill the vacancy created by Ramon Muniz, who resigned, and Ronald Lowe, who withdrew from consideration). Ms. Glenn provided a brief description of her background and experience and responded to related questions from the Committee.

After providing an opportunity for public comment, the Committee recommended approval of the appointment of Ms. Glenn to the Rent Adjustment Commission of the City of Los Angeles. This matter is now forwarded to Council for its consideration.

Respectfully Submitted,

HOUSING COMMITTEE

<u>MEMBER</u>	<u>VOTE</u>
CEDILLO	YES
FUENTES	YES
WESSON	ABSENT
BUSCAINO	YES
PRICE	YES